Croydon Stomp

Compte: 32 Mur: 4 Niveau: Beginner
Chorégraphe: Steppin' Country (USA)
Musique: Buckaroo - Lee Ann Womack

SHUFFLE, ROCK STEP, TURNING GRAPEVINE

1-2
3
4
5
6
7-8

Shuffle right, left, right

Rock left foot back behind right
Step on right foot

Step left foot to left

Step right foot behind left

Make % turn to left & hitch right foot

WALK BACK & HIP BUMPS

9

10
11
12
13-14
15-16

Step back on right foot

Step back on left foot

Step back on right foot

Step back on left foot

Step right foot 45 degrees to right and bump hips twice
Step left foot 45 degrees to left and bump hips twice

MONTEREY TURN, % HITCH TURN & STOMPS

17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

Point right foot to right side

Step right foot behind left and make % turn to right
Point left foot to left

Bring left foot next to right

Scuff right foot forward

Hitch right foot and Y4 turn to left

Stomp right foot

Stomp left foot

WALK FORWARD, TOE, HEEL, STOMP

&25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32

REPEAT

Step right foot to right & left foot to left
Clap

Touch right toe

Sculff right foot

Stomp right foot

Touch left toe

Scuff left foot

Stomp right foot
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